
Linfield (7-13,5-7 NWC) -vs- Willamette (14-9,9-5 NWC)
02/10/26 at Cone Field House, Salem, OR

 
 

 
 
Linfield 56

Willamette 58

Date: 02/10/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Cone Field House, Salem, OR
Referees: Quincy Johnson, Alex Bos, Jeff Flowers

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Linfield 25 31 56
Willamette 31 27 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Callsen,Garrett * 30 5-10 0-1 6-10 4-1 5 3 1 1 0 1 16
01 Bennett,Chase * 33 4-7 2-3 2-3 1-6 7 1 2 2 0 0 12
03 Magana,Dayton * 33 3-8 1-6 0-1 0-5 5 1 2 5 1 2 7
04 Vargas,Nalu * 29 2-8 2-4 0-0 1-8 9 1 1 1 1 1 6
21 Fujiwara,Kohsuke * 30 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 1 4
44 Morrill,Logan 22 3-10 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 1 0 0 6
10 Reyes,Peyton 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
05 Johnson,Donovan 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 6-18 10-16 6-36 42 11 11 14 2 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-26   30.77% 3-9   33.33% 6-10   60.00%
Second Half 12-26   46.15% 3-9   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 20-52   38.5% 6-18   33.3% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Overby,Tanner * 30 11-25 2-5 0-2 2-4 6 3 0 2 1 0 24
24 Tennathur,Anujan * 29 5-13 3-9 0-0 0-8 8 2 2 1 1 2 13
20 Sande,Kellen * 22 1-5 0-3 3-4 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 4 5
01 Hester,Davis * 33 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Wiggins,Pearson * 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 1 2 0 2
04 Uperesa-Thomas,Dra 26 2-6 1-4 0-3 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 1 5
13 Stringfellow,Tyler 9 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 5
12 Perry,Deacon 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
05 Isai,Aadem 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Sekulic,Igor 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Wolfe,AJ 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 7-27 5-11 9-28 37 17 8 9 6 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14% 3-14   21.43% 2-6   33.33%
Second Half 10-29   34.48% 4-13   30.77% 3-5   60.00%
Total 23-64   35.9% 7-27   25.9% 5-11   45.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Linfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Willamette
MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,NALU 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
19:22 MISS 3PTR by OVERBY,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
19:17 MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
19:04 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HESTER,DAVIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDE,KELLEN

18:30 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE(in the paint) 18:07

18:07 BLOCK  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

17:59 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 17:38

17:38 STEAL  by SANDE,KELLEN
17:21 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER

GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,CHASE 17:08 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by MAGANA,DAYTON --

16:47 MISS 3PTR by OVERBY,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE --
TURNOVER  by BENNETT,CHASE 16:17

16:17 STEAL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
16:12 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,KELLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
GOOD LAYUP by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 15:52 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by BENNETT,CHASE --

15:41 MISS JUMPER by SANDE,KELLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,NALU --
GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,NALU 15:34 8-8

15:20 MISS LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,NALU --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 15:13 10-8 V 2

15:13 FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:13

15:13 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
15:13 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
15:13 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
15:13 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
15:13 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON
15:13 SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

SUB OUT by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 15:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 15:13
MISS FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
14:59 MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by MAGANA,DAYTON 14:33

14:33 STEAL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
14:30 SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER
14:30 SUB IN by ISAI,AADEM

SUB OUT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 14:30
SUB IN by MORRILL,LOGAN 14:30

14:29 10-10
GOOD LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BENNETT,CHASE 14:29
14:27 MISS FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

REBOUND DEF by MAGANA,DAYTON --



MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,NALU 14:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,DAVIS

13:52 MISS 3PTR by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
REBOUND DEF by MAGANA,DAYTON --
TURNOVER  by MAGANA,DAYTON 13:46
SUB OUT by MAGANA,DAYTON 13:46
SUB OUT by VARGAS,NALU 13:46
SUB IN by REYES,PEYTON 13:46
SUB IN by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 13:46

13:25 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by REYES,PEYTON 13:05 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MORRILL,LOGAN --

12:56 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,DEACON

12:52 MISS TIPIN by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by REYES,PEYTON 12:39 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by BENNETT,CHASE --

12:27 MISS LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,CHASE(in the paint) 12:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAI,AADEM
11:58 15-13 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
MISS JUMPER by MORRILL,LOGAN 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ISAI,AADEM
11:35 MISS 3PTR by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

-- REBOUND OFF by ISAI,AADEM
11:26 MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DONOVAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:06

11:06 SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS
11:06 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
11:06 SUB OUT by ISAI,AADEM
11:06 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
11:06 SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
11:06 SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER
11:06 SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ
11:06 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN
11:06 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
11:06 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON

SUB OUT by BENNETT,CHASE 11:06
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 11:06
SUB OUT by REYES,PEYTON 11:06
SUB IN by MAGANA,DAYTON 11:06
SUB IN by VARGAS,NALU 11:06
SUB IN by CALLSEN,GARRETT 11:06

11:04 FOUL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
MISS 3PTR by MAGANA,DAYTON 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
10:29 MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by OVERBY,TANNER
10:25 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)

FOUL  by MORRILL,LOGAN 10:25
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:25

10:25 MISS FT by OVERBY,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE --

10:06 FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
MISS FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 10:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:06 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON



10:06 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON
MISS FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERBY,TANNER
FOUL  by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 09:59

09:56 TURNOVER  by PERRY,DEACON
STEAL  by VARGAS,NALU 09:56
MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,NALU(in the paint) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
FOUL  by MAGANA,DAYTON 09:39

09:38 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN
SUB OUT by VARGAS,NALU 09:38
SUB OUT by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 09:38
SUB IN by BENNETT,CHASE 09:38
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 09:38

09:38 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN
MISS LAYUP by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 09:20

09:20 BLOCK  by OVERBY,TANNER
-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

09:13 TURNOVER  by OVERBY,TANNER
STEAL  by CALLSEN,GARRETT 09:13
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:43

08:42 SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ
08:42 SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS
08:29 15-20 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by OVERBY,TANNER
08:13 FOUL  by OVERBY,TANNER

GOOD FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 08:13 16-20 H 4
08:13 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
08:13 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

GOOD FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 08:13 17-20 H 3
08:04 FOUL  by PERRY,DEACON
08:04 TURNOVER  by PERRY,DEACON
08:04 SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER
08:04 SUB IN by ISAI,AADEM

MISS 3PTR by MAGANA,DAYTON 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,DAVIS

07:32 MISS LAYUP by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 06:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58

06:58 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
06:58 SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 06:58
SUB OUT by MORRILL,LOGAN 06:58
SUB IN by VARGAS,NALU 06:58
SUB IN by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 06:58

06:58 MISS FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:58 MISS FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
REBOUND DEF by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE --

06:41 FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
GOOD FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 06:41 18-20 H 2
GOOD FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 06:41 19-20 H 1

06:25 MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER
-- REBOUND OFF by ISAI,AADEM

06:04 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 05:40 21-22 H 1

05:34 MISS LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,NALU --
MISS LAYUP by VARGAS,NALU(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERBY,TANNER



05:01 MISS JUMPER by HESTER,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by MAGANA,DAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by MAGANA,DAYTON 04:47
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,CHASE --

04:32 FOUL  by PERRY,DEACON
GOOD FT by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 04:32 22-22

04:32 SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER
04:32 SUB OUT by ISAI,AADEM
04:32 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
04:32 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN
04:32 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
04:32 SUB IN by SEKULIC,IGOR

SUB OUT by MAGANA,DAYTON 04:32
SUB OUT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 04:32
SUB IN by REYES,PEYTON 04:32
SUB IN by MORRILL,LOGAN 04:32
GOOD FT by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 04:32 23-22 V 1

04:16 23-25 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
-- ASSIST  by SANDE,KELLEN

GOOD JUMPER by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 03:45 25-25
03:31 25-27 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

MISS JUMPER by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE(in the paint) 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDE,KELLEN

02:53 MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
REBOUND DEF by REYES,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by REYES,PEYTON 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
02:32 MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN

REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,NALU --
TURNOVER  by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by SANDE,KELLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:04

02:04 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
02:04 SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER

SUB OUT by REYES,PEYTON 02:04
SUB OUT by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 02:04
SUB OUT by MORRILL,LOGAN 02:04
SUB IN by MAGANA,DAYTON 02:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 02:04
SUB IN by CALLSEN,GARRETT 02:04

01:53 25-29 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

01:32 FOUL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
01:32 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
01:32 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON

MISS FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 01:32
REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,NALU --
MISS LAYUP by VARGAS,NALU(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
01:15 MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,CHASE --
01:02 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
01:02 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 00:42
REBOUND OFF by CALLSEN,GARRETT --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by SEKULIC,IGOR
00:38 SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
00:19 25-31 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
00:17 SUB IN by SEKULIC,IGOR



MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,NALU 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Linfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Willamette
20:00 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
20:00 SUB OUT by SEKULIC,IGOR
20:00 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
20:00 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB IN by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 20:00

19:39 MISS LAYUP by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VARGAS,NALU 19:39
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,CHASE --
GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,NALU 19:16 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by MAGANA,DAYTON --

19:01 28-33 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER
FOUL  by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 19:01

19:01 MISS FT by OVERBY,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,NALU --
TURNOVER  by CALLSEN,GARRETT 18:39

18:39 STEAL  by SANDE,KELLEN
18:29 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANDE,KELLEN
GOOD LAYUP by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 18:11 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE --

18:01 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by OVERBY,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by SANDE,KELLEN

17:55 FOUL  by SANDE,KELLEN
MISS LAYUP by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
17:21 30-41 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

-- ASSIST  by SANDE,KELLEN
TURNOVER  by MAGANA,DAYTON 17:03
SUB OUT by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 17:03
SUB IN by MORRILL,LOGAN 17:03

16:48 MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER
BLOCK  by MAGANA,DAYTON 16:48
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:47 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
16:47 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
16:47 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
16:47 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
16:47 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON
16:47 SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,CHASE 16:29 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by MORRILL,LOGAN --
FOUL  by CALLSEN,GARRETT 16:10

15:59 MISS JUMPER by HESTER,DAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CALLSEN,GARRETT --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:42 SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS
15:42 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,CHASE 15:33
15:33 STEAL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
15:17 MISS 3PTR by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,NALU --
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,CHASE(in the paint) 14:53 35-41 H 6

14:53 FOUL  by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
MISS FT by BENNETT,CHASE 14:52



-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
14:44 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
14:26 FOUL  by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

GOOD FT by BENNETT,CHASE 14:26 36-43 H 7
14:26 SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
14:26 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN

SUB OUT by VARGAS,NALU 14:26
SUB IN by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 14:26
GOOD FT by BENNETT,CHASE 14:26 37-43 H 6
SUB OUT by BENNETT,CHASE 14:26
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 14:26

14:17 MISS 3PTR by OVERBY,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by MORRILL,LOGAN 14:00

14:00 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
14:00 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON
13:46 MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DONOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 13:19

13:19 BLOCK  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON

13:11 MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDE,KELLEN

FOUL  by MORRILL,LOGAN 13:06
13:06 MISS FT by SANDE,KELLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:06 SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER
13:06 SUB IN by ISAI,AADEM
13:06 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN

GOOD LAYUP by MAGANA,DAYTON(in the paint) 12:50 39-44 H 5
12:33 39-46 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,PEARSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORRILL,LOGAN 12:08
REBOUND OFF by CALLSEN,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by MAGANA,DAYTON 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDE,KELLEN
11:46 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

-- ASSIST  by ISAI,AADEM
TURNOVER  by MAGANA,DAYTON 11:24

11:24 STEAL  by SANDE,KELLEN
11:18 MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
11:13 MISS TIPIN by WIGGINS,PEARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:05

11:05 SUB OUT by ISAI,AADEM
11:05 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
11:05 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
11:05 SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS
11:05 SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER
11:05 SUB IN by SEKULIC,IGOR

SUB OUT by MAGANA,DAYTON 11:05
SUB OUT by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 11:05
SUB IN by BENNETT,CHASE 11:05
SUB IN by VARGAS,NALU 11:05

10:53 FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:53
GOOD JUMPER by MORRILL,LOGAN 10:45 41-49 H 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DONOVAN --

10:34 MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --

10:27 FOUL  by OVERBY,TANNER
10:27 SUB OUT by SEKULIC,IGOR



10:27 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
GOOD JUMPER by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 10:23 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by CALLSEN,GARRETT --

10:10 TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
10:10 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
10:10 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON
09:54 FOUL  by PERRY,DEACON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 09:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CALLSEN,GARRETT 09:37
09:19 TURNOVER  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

SUB OUT by VARGAS,NALU 09:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DONOVAN 09:19
SUB IN by MAGANA,DAYTON 09:19
SUB IN by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 09:19
MISS 3PTR by CALLSEN,GARRETT 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DEACON
08:50 MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

REBOUND DEF by MAGANA,DAYTON --
08:38 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
08:38 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN

SUB OUT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 08:38
SUB IN by REYES,PEYTON 08:38
MISS LAYUP by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,DAVIS
08:11 MISS LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REYES,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by MAGANA,DAYTON 07:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52

07:34 TURNOVER  by SANDE,KELLEN
STEAL  by MAGANA,DAYTON 07:34
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,CHASE 07:09 45-49 H 4

07:00 TURNOVER  by SANDE,KELLEN
STEAL  by MAGANA,DAYTON 07:00

06:51 FOUL  by SANDE,KELLEN
06:51 SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER
06:51 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

SUB OUT by BENNETT,CHASE 06:51
SUB OUT by MORRILL,LOGAN 06:51
SUB IN by VARGAS,NALU 06:51
SUB IN by CALLSEN,GARRETT 06:51
MISS FT by MAGANA,DAYTON 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
06:43 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by MAGANA,DAYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by MAGANA,DAYTON 06:31 47-49 H 2

06:17 MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN
REBOUND DEF by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 05:57 49-49
ASSIST  by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE --

05:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:57 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
05:57 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
05:57 SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER
05:57 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON
05:30 MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MAGANA,DAYTON 05:12 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by VARGAS,NALU --

05:00 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
05:00 SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

SUB OUT by REYES,PEYTON 05:00



SUB IN by BENNETT,CHASE 05:00
FOUL  by CALLSEN,GARRETT 04:53
FOUL  by VARGAS,NALU 04:46

04:46 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
SUB OUT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 04:46
SUB IN by MORRILL,LOGAN 04:46

04:46 52-51 V 1 GOOD FT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,CHASE 04:15

04:15 BLOCK  by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:55 MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
03:29 52-54 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

TURNOVER  by VARGAS,NALU 03:09
03:09 STEAL  by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
03:06 FOUL  by OVERBY,TANNER
03:06 TURNOVER  by OVERBY,TANNER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06
03:06 SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
03:06 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

SUB OUT by MORRILL,LOGAN 03:06
SUB IN by CALLSEN,GARRETT 03:06

02:58 FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
GOOD FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 02:58 53-54 H 1
GOOD FT by CALLSEN,GARRETT 02:58 54-54

02:47 MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,NALU --
MISS 3PTR by MAGANA,DAYTON 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERBY,TANNER
02:17 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,NALU --
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,CHASE 02:09
REBOUND OFF by CALLSEN,GARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 01:52

01:52 BLOCK  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
REBOUND OFF by CALLSEN,GARRETT --
MISS LAYUP by CALLSEN,GARRETT(in the paint) 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
01:37 MISS LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OVERBY,TANNER
01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
01:33 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN
01:25 54-56 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER
01:10 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
01:10 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON

MISS 3PTR by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 00:54
00:54 BLOCK  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

-- REBOUND DEF by OVERBY,TANNER
00:24 TURNOVER  by HESTER,DAVIS

STEAL  by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE 00:24
GOOD LAYUP by FUJIWARA,KOHSUKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:21 56-56

00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
00:14 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN
00:01 56-58 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
00:01 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON


